
New Locations for Traffic Calming 

2008-2009

Traffic Calming Improvements Location Traffic 
Zone

Request/           
Proposal Status Construction 

Estimate

Cortez St. & Majorca Ave. * 1 Community meeting Apr. 
2004 30,000

Hernando St. & Zamora Ave. 1 Resident Request/    June 
2007

Conceptual design complete. 
Majority of residents in favor.  

Under Design
30,000

Obispo Ave. & Pizarro St. 1 Resident Request/         
Feb. 2008 30,000

Casilla St. & Minorca Ave. 1 Resident Request/         
Feb. 2008 30,000

Madrid St. & San Miguel Ave. 1 Resident Request/         
May 2008 30,000

Madrid St. & Mariana Ave. 1 Resident Request/         
Jul 2008 30,000

Palermo Ave. & Cardena St. * 2 Resident Request/         
Dec. 2006

Conceptual design complete. 
Majority of residents in favor.  

Under Design
30,000

Palermo Ave./De Soto Blvd. @ Cordova St. Conceptual design complete. 

Anderson Rd. & Escobar Ave. * 2 Resident Request/         
Nov. 2006 30,000

Valencia Ave. @ Indian Mound Trail & 
Madrid St. 2 Resident Request/         

Oct. 2007
Conceptual design complete. 

Majority of residents in favor.  
35,000

Traffic Circle De Soto Blvd. & Cordova St. 2 Resident Request/         
Sept. 2007 Conceptual design complete. 35,000

(22) Catalonia Ave. & De Soto Blvd. 2 Resident Request/         
May 2008 35,000

Valencia Ave. & Cardena St. 2 Traffic Board Request 30,000

Santa Maria St. & Alegriano Ave. 3 Resident Request/         
Oct.  2007 Conceptual design complete. 30,000

Santa Maria St. & Mendavia Ave. 3 " " 30,000

So. Alhambra Cir. & Nervia St. * 4 Community meeting Apr. 
2004 30,000

Erwin Rd. & Tibidabo Ave. 4 Resident Request/         
May 2007 " 30,000

Mindello St. & Gondoliere Ave. 4 " " 30,000

Mariposa Ave. & Turin St. 4 Resident Request/    April 
2008 30,000

San Vicente St. & Marmore Ave. * 5 Nov. 1999/Resident 
Request July 2007 30,000

Red Rd. & Lugo Ave. 6 Gables by the Sea HOA Conceptual design complete. 40,000
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Salzedo St. & Majorca Ave. 7 Resident Request/    
March 2007

Conceptual design complete. 
Majority of residents in favor.  

30,000

Total Estimate 655,000

Speed Table                      
(2) Madruga Ave. Conceptual design complete. 

Majority of residents in favor.  

X-Walk                               
(6)

Fonseca, Marabella, Alcantara, Montilla, 
Veragua, & Oviedo Avenues @ Mid-Block* 7 Community meeting Aug 

2003/2004
Design & voting complete. Under 

design
60,000

Total Estimate 60,000

Segovia Circle @ Alhambra Cir. & Segovia 
Circle @ Segovia St. * 1 Nov. 1999/Resident 

Request July 2007 Design complete
20,000

Valencia Ave. & Indian Mound Trail 2 Resident Request/         
Oct. 2007 Conceptual design complete. 20,000

Campo Sano & University Dr. 3 Resident Request/         
May 2008 " 20,000

Hardee Rd. & Manatee Ave.* 4 Nov. 1999 Design complete 10,000

Intersection Improvement Santona St. @ San Remo Ave.* 4 Community meeting Apr. 
2004 Conceptual design complete. 10,000

(9) Tarrega St. @ San Remo Ave.* 4 " " 10,000

Erwin Rd. @ Santurce Ave. 4 Resident Request/         
May 2007

Conceptual design complete. Voting 
process 10,000

Cellini St.@ Mariposa Ave. & Augusto St. 4 Resident Request/    June 
2008 10,000

Salzedo St. & Malaga Ave. 7 Resident Request/    June 
2008 Conceptual design complete 10,000

Total Estimate 120,000

San Remo Ave. between Nervia St. & 
Tarrega St.* 4 Community meeting Apr. 

2004 Conceptual design complete.  15,000

San Remo Ave. between Triunfo St. & 
Santona St.* 4 "

"
15,000
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Traffic Island
So. Alhambra Cir. between Domenico St. & 

Triunfo St.* 4 " " 15,000

So. Alhambra Cir. @ Gratian St.* 4 " " 15,000

So. Alhambra Cir. @ Corsica St.* 4 " " 15,000

Hardee Rd. & Heraldo St.* 4 Resident request          
Nov 2006 Design Complete. 15,000

Banyan Drive* 6 Resident request 
December 2006 Conceptual design complete.  20,000

Total Estimate 110,000

* Indicate locations from previous fiscal year
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